Center Moriches High School
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Club and Activity Guide

Grade: Class Advisor: Google Code:

9th Grade Ms. Segreto 63cyvtd
Class of 2024 msegreto@cmschools.org

10th Grade Mr. Dietz ZSWwW205
Class of 2023 rdietz@cmschools.org

11th Grade Mrs. Gould & Mrs. Spillett jx12q5m
Class of 2022 lgould@cmschools.org jspillett@cmschools.org

12th Grade Mrs. Woodworth & Mr. Dougherty g7cszku
Class of 2021 | kwoodworth@cmschools.org & adougherty@cmschools.org

All students are encouraged to be an active participant in their class!

Student Council

Advisor:

Google Code:

Mr. Conefry

ylsacns

Student Council aims to promote an inclusive and positive school culture that pushes for

students to be engaged academically, socially, and personally in their school community.
Student Council is a group of elected and volunteer students working together with an adult

advisor to provide a means for student expression and assistance in school affairs and

activities, give opportunities for student experience in leadership and encourage student /

faculty / community relations.
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C.S.I.P. Advisor

Advisor: Google Code:

CS.LP.
Community Service Mrs. Soto Grade 9 gpfaym2 Grade 10 eidxrzc

Involvement Program | I'soto@cmschools.org

Grade 11 7mf7rno Grade 12 xm32qsx

Every student at Center Moriches High School is required to participate in our Community
Service and Involvement Program (CSIP). This organization encourages students to become
creative, active participants in our school, community and society.

Honor Societies

Students must be eligible for the following honor societies. They will be contacted by advisors if
they qualify and then will undergo the application process. Students may then be inducted into the
honor society.

English Honor Society mgerhauser@cmschools.org

Advisor: Mr. Gerhauser

Foreign Language Honor Society jcolletta@cmschools.org

Advisor: Mrs. Colletta, Mrs. Curticapean, Mrs. Dias ocurticapean@cmschools.org

ldias@cmschools.org

Mu Alpha Theta National Mathematics Honor Society mmangogna@cmschools.org
Advisors: Mrs. Gould & Mrs. Mangogna lgould@cmschools.org
National Honor Society rasoto@cmschools.org

Advisor: Mrs. Soto

Science Honor Society agolofaro@cmschools.org
Advisor: Mrs. Golofaro and Mrs. Miller kmiller@cmschools.org
Social Studies Honor Society pflynntrace@cmschools.org

Advisor: Dr. Flynn-Trace

Tri-Music Honor Society pconefry@cmschools.org
Advisor: Mr. Conefry
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Clubs/Activities

High School Art Club ldejohn@cmschools.org Google Code: 6tv44a2
Advisor: Mrs. Sandberg-DeJohn
The art club is open to all students. Through creativity, inclusivity, and community the art club strives to

be a group to use art to help us through life’s challenges.

Bible Club mgerhauser@cmschools.org Google Code: vzhy5vw

Advisor: Mr. Gerhauser

As a club we will grow in our faith, connect as a community, and make our school a better place.
Everything we do is completely safe and will only have a positive impact on the environment established
at Center Moriches High School. This club gives students common goals, allows them to forge new
friendships and gives students a safe place to share their beliefs. Our virtual meetings will be a chance to
connect fellow Christian students and grow in our faith together, and our bi-monthly community
outreaches provide opportunities to unite the whole school for a common cause.

DECA jmischler@cmschools.org Google Code: doleiat
Advisor: Mr. Mischler
D.E.C.A. - Distributive Education Clubs of America - A business and marketing club that creates a

remarkable experience for students in the preparation of emerging leaders and entrepreneurs. It
prepares students for college and careers in business. D.E.C.A. also connects the importance of lifelong
learning with success through state and international competition in 38 occupational areas. D.E.C.A.
helps develop leadership and teamwork skKills.

Diversity & Inclusivity lhession@cmschools.org Google Code: sa2v3gx
Advisor: Mrs. Hession

The Diversity & Inclusivity Club is open to ALL students. Understanding others unconscious bias and
being inclusive to other cultures and people is what we focus on.

Drama Club nharkin@cmschools.org Google Code: Idwm3om

Advisor: Mrs. Harkin

The CMHS drama club is centered around our annual HS musical production. The focus is on all aspects
of staging a musical production including actors and actresses as well as stage crew, lighting and sound

and artistic expression. All our welcome and there is a job for everyone!

E-Sports jmischler@cmschools.org Google Code: n2xlj2a
Advisor: Mr. Mischler
A forum for students to discuss E-Sports and join competitions. Students form their own teams, develop

essential teamwork, analytical, and problem solving skills. Students can receive scholarships or prizes
for their participation in tournaments and leagues.
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Friends and Buddies tsigerson@cmschools.org Google Code: zbe3djn

Mrs. Sigerson

Friends and Buddies club is open to ALL students! The purpose of this club is to bring students in
special education classes together with typical students to help in socialization and friendship skills. We
run many food drives, fundraisers and hold special events.

Future Teachers jmelandro@cmschools.org Google Code: 4h52d7n

Advisor: Mr. Melandro

It is now evident, more than ever, that education will never be the same again. Educators around the
country are struggling, but learning to adapt to the new standards of distant learning. We, The Center
Moriches Chapter of The Future Teachers Club of American have a great opportunity to learn what it is
like to teach in this new learning style. Throughout this year, the club’s main goal will be to focus on the
broad question of “What is it like to be an educator during a world-wide pandemic?” As a club, we will
formulate lesson plans that are appropriate to the hybrid learning model while also learning how to
navigate teaching through technology.

GSA pmarino@cmschools.org Google Code: mj55qzo

Advisor: Mrs. Marino

Gay-Straight Alliance (GSA) is a student club open to all students that works to improve school climate for all
students, regardless of sexual orientation or gender identity/expression. The goals of the GSA are to create safe
environments in schools for students to support each other and learn about homophobia, transphobia, and other
oppressions as well as educate the school community about homophobia, transphobia, gender identity, and sexual
orientation issues, and identify discrimination, harassment, and violence in schools. Members are welcomed ALL
year long! Don't feel you can't show up at ANY point during school year

Instrumental Music pconefry@cmschools.org Google Code: fbo340on

Advisor: Mr. Conefry

The purpose of this club is to strengthen the ability and overall musicianship of individual students
through both solo and instrumental chamber music performance on their instruments. We will focus on
fostering the performance and appreciation of solo and chamber music on wind band instruments
including woodwinds, brass and percussion.

Mindfulness and Yoga kgaudioso@cmschools.org Google Code: ik7a4yp
Advisor: Mrs. Gaudioso

The Mindfulness and Yoga club offers various “tools” to handle the daily stresses and anxieties students
are facing. Students have access to a wide variety of resources through the google classroom along with
google meets where we can put these “tools” into practice - guided meditations (breath meditation,
distraction meditation, walking meditation, meditation on balance etc. - basic yoga postures - journaling
prompts etc)
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Yearbook Club dkudreyko@cmschools.org Google Code: 2yequvi

Advisor: Mr. Kudreyko

Yearbook Club is open to all High School students who wish to be a part of the production of the High
School Yearbook. Some club duties consist of book layout, design, photography, data entry, interviewing
and other miscellaneous duties. All interested students are welcomed to join, be creative, share ideas,
problem solve and learn the overall production process of creating a printed book.

Yearbook Financial jabraham@cmschools.org

Advisor: Mr. Abraham

Yearbook Financial Club is open to all High School students who wish to be a part of the selling,
collecting and advertising of the High School Yearbook. Some club duties consist of organizing mass
mailings, collection and recording of moneys in and out of the club treasury, and advertisement layout
and design, and other miscellaneous duties. All interested students are welcomed to join, be creative,
share ideas, problem solve and learn the overall financial process of creating a printed book.

M odk
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